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Question: 327

Topic: ASADA Transition
Hansard Page: ECITA 71  
Senator Lundy asked:

I would like to ask some questions now to ASDA, and in fact specifically whether or not the additional funding to ASDA to facilitate the move is transitional funding for the next four years, or is that funding the next level of operational funding that is anticipated for the operations of ASADA with its new responsibilities. I am just trying to discern whether that additional funding is more transitional in nature or really underpinning your new role and, therefore, operational?

Are you able to put a figure to what is notionally transitional and what is notionally operational?

Answer: 

The additional $1.298m received by the Australian Sports Drug Agency (ASDA) through Additional Estimates in 2005-06 is anticipated as funding for both the establishment of the Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority (ASADA) and for the transition from ASDA to ASADA operationally for the remainder of the 2005-06 year. 

 
The notional allocation of these funds is: 

$0.328m
transition and establishment of ASADA in 2005-06.
$0.970m 
operational funding for ASADA in 2005-06
$1.298m 
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Question: 328

Topic: Structure of ASADA

Hansard Page: ECITA 73

Senator Lundy asked:

Can you provide the committee with a copy of that structure?
Answer: 

A copy of the working draft organisation structure of the Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority is attached.
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Question: 329

Topic: Consultancies at ASDA 

Hansard Page: ECITA 74  
Senator Lundy asked:

Have you employed any consultants in the last six or 12 months?

What for, for how much and who?

Answer: 

The following consultants were employed by the Australian Sports Drug Agency for the period 1 July 2005 to 14 February 2006. 

	Name of Consultant
	Purpose of Consultancy
	Cost

	Work Solutions P/L
	Accommodation
	672 

	ANAO
	Audit - internal and external
	630 

	AADAKE - Translation
	General Operations
	280 

	Hays Personnel Services
	General Operations
	6,364 

	Infront Systems Pty Ltd
	Information Technology
	860 

	Valuesourcing
	Information Technology
	19,890 

	Adrenalin Fix Enterprises Pty Ltd
	M2006
	5,400 

	Nicki Vance Consulting
	M2006
	4,272 

	Handelsman, Dr David
	ASDMAC
	250 

	Burger, Prof. Henry
	ASDMAC
	250 

	Hutchins, Paul
	ASDMAC
	250 

	Incotrade Australia Pty Ltd
	Process and Systems
	4,323 

	Dr M J Ashenden
	Scientific Intelligence
	2,276 

	United Group
	Payroll
	35,000 

	Bearcage Productions
	Edu, Marketing, Communication
	73,417 

	Barry Hall Promotions Pty Ltd
	Edu, Marketing, Communication
	2,000 

	One More Mountain Pty Ltd
	Edu, Marketing, Communication
	2,000 

	MIMS Australia
	Edu, Marketing, Communication
	2,727 

	Adrenalin Fix Enterprises Pty Ltd
	ASADA Transition
	1,700 

	CPM Solutions
	ASADA Transition
	248,540 

	Adrenalin Fix Enterprises Pty Ltd
	ASADA Transition
	1,400 

	Creating Excellence Consulting
	ASADA Transition
	13,500

	Mercer Human Resource Consulting
	ASADA Transition
	4,664 

	Holme Roberts & Owen
	ASADA Transition
	31,298 

	Incotrade Australia Pty Ltd
	Athlete First
	44,686 

	Infront Systems Pty Ltd
	Information Management
	25,809 

	Frontier Software Pty Ltd
	Fraud Control
	1,665 

	Crystal Approach Pty Ltd
	Athlete Whereabouts
	975 

	Relocation Laws Pty Ltd
	CBR Office Refurbishment
	37,998 

	Space Lift Design Consultancy
	CBR Office Refurbishment
	1,785 

	J J Frith & Associates
	CBR Office Refurbishment
	938 

	Other: less than $200 per item
	
	4,528

	Infront Systems Pty Ltd
	Information Technology
	31,220 

	Infront Systems Pty Ltd
	Payroll
	177 

	Infront Systems Pty Ltd
	Information Management
	5,166 

	Crystal Approach Pty Ltd
	Athlete Whereabouts
	279,901 

	Acumen Alliance
	Athlete Whereabouts
	11,840 

	Infront Systems Pty Ltd
	Athlete Whereabouts
	307 

	Swell Design Group
	Athlete Whereabouts
	8,830 

	Infront Systems Pty Ltd
	Athlete Whereabouts
	205 

	Acumen Alliance
	IT Security/Fedlink
	16,215 

	Other: less than $220 per item
	
	4,984

	Total Consultants & IT Consultants
	
	939,192
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Question: 330

Topic: Referrals to the Director of Public Prosecutions
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many briefs have you forwarded to the DPP for 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04, 2004‑05?

a. How many briefs were returned without action, and how many were actioned?

2. For each year, what was the average time (as well as indicating the minimum and maximum time in each case) in which it took the DPP to…

a.
Bring charges against the accused party

b.
Formally bring the matter to a conclusion through either a verdict of guilty or not guilty, the entrance of a nolle prosequi or dropping the charges

c.
Return the brief for no further action

3. Did the department or agency forward any formal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a. If so, give details.

4. Did the department or agency forward any informal complaints to the DPP regarding the handling of the brief?

a. If so, give details.

Answer: 

1. Nil

2. N/a

3. N/a

4. N/a
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